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Safe Harbour statement

Cautionary Statement 
The following presentation is being made only to, and is only directed at, persons to whom such presentation may lawfully be communicated (“relevant persons”). Any person 
who is not a relevant person should not act or rely on this presentation or any of its contents. Information in the following presentation relating to the price at which relevant 
investments have been bought or sold in the past or the yield on such investments cannot be relied upon as a guide to the future performance of such investments. For the 
avoidance of doubt, nothing in this presentation should be construed as a profit forecast.

The information, statements and opinions contained in this presentation do not constitute a public offer under any applicable legislation, an offer to sell or solicitation of any 
offer to buy any securities or financial instruments in First Derivatives plc (the “Company”) or any company which is a subsidiary of the Company. Further this presentation does 
not provide any advice or recommendation with respect to any such securities or other financial instruments. 

The release, publication, or distribution of this presentation in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law, and therefore persons in such jurisdictions into which this 
presentation is released, published or distributed should inform themselves about, and observe, such restrictions.

Forward-looking Statements 
Certain statements contained in this presentation constitute forward-looking statements. All statements other than statements of historical facts included in this presentation, 
including, without limitation, those regarding the Company’s financial condition, business strategy, plans and objectives, are forward-looking statements. These forward-looking 
statements can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology, including, for example, the terms “believes”, “estimates”, “anticipates”, “expects”, “intends”, “may”, 
“will”, or “should” or, in each case, their negative or other variations or comparable terminology. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, 
uncertainties and other factors, which may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of the Company, or industry results, to be materially different from any future 
results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions 
regarding the Company’s present and future business strategies and the environment in which the Company will operate in the future. Such risks, uncertainties and other factors 
include, among others: inherent difficulty in predicting customer behaviour; customers may not respond as we expected to our sales and marketing activities; the competitive 
environment; our ability to adapt to technological change; business interruption or failure of our systems architecture and communication systems; problems with implementing 
upgrades to our applications and supporting information technology infrastructure; any failure to properly use and protect personal customer information and data; our ability 
to manage and maintain third party business partnerships; increased regulation of our businesses; changes in laws; any failure to process transactions effectively; any failure to 
adequately protect against potential fraudulent activities; any significant quality problems or delays; the global macro-economic environment; the potential for one or more 
countries exiting the Eurozone; the implications of the exercise by the United Kingdom (the “UK”)  of Article 50 of the Treaty of Lisbon and the disruption that may result in the 
UK and globally from the withdrawal of the UK from the European Union; our inability to attract, retain and develop talented people; our ability to repurchase shares; our 
inability to adequately protect our intellectual property rights; disruptions, expenses and risks associated with any acquisitions and divestitures; amortisation of acquired 
intangible assets and impairment charges; our use of debt to finance acquisitions or other activities; and the cost of, and potential adverse results in, litigation involving 
intellectual property, competition authority, shareholders and other matters. These forward-looking statements speak only as at the date of this presentation. Except as 
required by the Financial Conduct Authority, or by applicable law, the Company does not undertake any obligation to update or revise publicly any forward-looking statement, 
whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.  
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Highlights
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Highlights – business on track

SELECTED AS

Global Technology Partner 
- Financial Services

Reinvesting in 
our Business

Accelerating
growth

Winning 
market share

Delivering in 
other 

markets

Continued 
investment to 

capitalise on growth 
opportunities

Recognising
our success

Expansion in MSC 
as we scale our 

global capabilities

Kx delivering 
increased traction 

in FinTech

Building revenue 
streams and 
partnerships 

across industries 

Strategy remains on track

+14%

Adjusted EBITDA
£38.9m

+17%

Revenue
£217.4m

◼ 28% growth in software license revenue

◼ Adjusted PAT up 17% to £22.9m

◼ Final dividend up 14% at 19.3p per share
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Financial Review
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Revenue and gross profit sources

2019 2018 Growth

Revenue £130,888 £111,912  17%

Cost of 
Revenue (£59,465) (£53,124)  12%

Gross Profit £71,423 £58,788  21%

Gross Margin 55% 53%

2019 2018 Growth

Revenue £86,463 £74,130  17%

Cost of Revenue (£66,594) (£54,457)  22%

Gross Profit £19,869 £19,673  1%

Gross Margin 23% 27%

Managed Services & Consulting

2019 2018 Growth

Revenue £217,351 £186,042  17%

Cost of Revenue (£126,059) (£107,581)  17%

Gross Profit £91,292 £78,461  16%

Gross Margin 42% 42%

Group Performance

Kx

Working
with other

technologies

Working 
with our 
own IP

£74,130

£86,463

70,000

75,000

80,000

85,000

90,000

2018 2019

Managed Services & 
Consulting revenue (£’000)

£111,912

£130,888

105,000

110,000

115,000

120,000

125,000

130,000

135,000

2018 2019

Kx revenue 
(£’000)
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Income statement – revenue and gross profit 

£’000 28 Feb 2019 28 Feb 2018 Movement

 Software Licenses

Software perpetual licenses 13,348 7,286 83%

Software recurring licenses 48,615 41,202 18%

Total Software license revenue 61,963 48,488 28%

Cost of Software license revenue (10,608) (9,976)  6%

Software license gross profit 51,355 38,512  33%

Software license gross margin 83% 79%

 Software Services

Implementation and support revenue 68,925 63,424 9%

Cost of software services revenue (48,858) (43,148)  13%

Services gross profit 20,067 20,276 1%

Services gross margin 29% 32%

 Total Software

Software revenue 130,888 111,912  17%

Cost of software revenue (59,466) (53,124)  12%

Software gross profit 71,422 58,788  21%

Software gross margin 55% 53%

 Managed Services & Consulting (MS&C)

MS&C revenue 86,463 74,130  17%

Cost of MS&C revenue (66,595) (54,457)  22%

MS&C gross profit 19,869 19,673  1%

MS&C gross margin 23% 27%

Software licenses
◼ Continued penetration as clients make Kx 

a key part of their IT architecture
◼ Revenue growth of 28% delivering software 

margin progression of 350 basis points

Software services
◼ Further Investment in expanded delivery 

capabilities to meet expected client needs
◼ FinTech services growth of 16% held by 

impact of GDPR on MarTech during H1
◼ H2 margin improvement
◼ Recent wins provides confidence in growth 

outlook for FY 2020

Managed Services & Consulting
◼ Further penetration of client base and 

geographic expansion
◼ H2 margin improvement of 270 basis points 

following H1 investment
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Income statement – revenue and adjusted EBITDA 

£’000 28 Feb 2019 28 Feb 2018 Movement

 Total Group

Revenue 217,351 186,042  17%

Cost of revenue (126,059) (107,581)

Gross Profit 91,292 78,461  16%

Gross margin 42% 42%

 Adjusted operating costs

Total R&D (10,662) (9,293)  15%

(of which capitalised) 8,573 7,486  15%

Sales and marketing costs (32,273) (26,635)  21%

General and admin costs (18,269) (17,275)  6%

Other Income 277 1,382  80%

 Adjusted EBITDA 38,938 34,126  14%

Adjusted EBITDA margin 18% 18%

Summary

◼ Gross margin steady at 42% 

◼ Corresponding increase in gross profit 
invested in:

◼ Additional R&D (up 15%)
◼ Additional sales and marketing (up 

21%)
◼ Additional admin costs (up 6%)

◼ Above achieved while delivering adjusted 
EBITDA increase of £4.8m (up 14%) 

◼ 80% reduction in other income reducing 
adjusted EBITDA growth by 4%

◼ Fiscal discipline of investing while delivering 
growth in profits
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Income statement – profit and earnings 

£’000 28 Feb 2019 28 Feb 2018 Movement

 Adjusted EBITDA 38,938 34,126  14%

Adjusted EBITDA margin 18% 18%

Additional administration costs

Acquisition related costs (3,975) (3,570)

Share-based payment costs (2,473) (2,710)

Depreciation and amortisation (9,958) (8,460)

Amortisation of acquired intangibles (3,799) (4,684)

 Operating profit 18,733 14,702  27%

Net finance and associate costs (2,056) (2,605)

Profit before tax 16,677 12,097  38%

Income tax (3,502) (1,889)

Profit for the period 13,175 10,208  29%

Earnings per share (diluted ) 47.9p 37.8p  27%

Adjustments

Acquisition related costs 3,975 3,570

Share-based payment costs 2,473 2,710

Amortisation of acquired intangibles 3,799 4,684

Finance translation and assoc. costs 615 1,456

Tax effect of above (1,125) (3,123)

 Adjusted profit for the period 22,912 19,505  17%

Diluted average shares in issue (m) 27.5 27.0

 Adjusted EPS (fully diluted) 83.2p 72.2p  15%

Operating Profit
◼ Reported operating profit up 27% to £18.7m 
◼ Increased software amortisation (£7.2m) and 

depreciation (£2.7m)

Adjusted Earnings
◼ Adjusted diluted EPS increased by 15% to 

83.2p (2018: 72.2p)
◼ Shares in issue increased due to deferred 

consideration and employee option exercises

Reported Earnings
◼ Reported profit after tax up 29% at £13.2m 

(2018: £10.2m)
◼ Reported diluted EPS up 27% at 47.9p 

(2018: 37.8p)

Taxation
◼ Adjusted tax rate fell to 17% (2018: 20%)
◼ Adjusted tax rate should be c. 18% going 

forward
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Discretionary
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Cash flow bridge

Operating cash flow (exc. tax & deferred consideration) £32.7m
◼ Conversion of adjusted EBITDA to cash: 84%

Net debt
◼ Net debt £16.5m 

(H1 2019: £24.2m)
◼ 0.4x adjusted EBITDA
◼ 26x interest cover

Discretionary expenditure
◼ £5.9m deferred consideration (2018: 

£1.0m)
◼ £4.6m ventures funding (2018: £7.7m)
◼ New office premises: Belfast, Newry, 

Philadelphia

Opening
net debt Closing

net debt

£000s

Operating 
cash flow

Share
issue Interest & 

foreign 
exchange

Dividends

Acquisitions of 
subsidiaries & 

investments

Software 
development

Capital 
expenditure

Cash conversion %

65%

80%
91%

118%

81%

68%
74%

92%

H1 2016 H2 2016 H1 2017 H2 2017 H1 2018 H2 2018 H1 2019 H2 2019

Average: 84%
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Managed Services & Consulting performance & key metrics

£30.6

£35.6

£38.5

£42.5
£44.0

24%

27% 26%

22%
24%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

£30

£35

£40

£45

£50

£55

H2 2017 H1 2018 H2 2018 H1 2019 H2 2019

Managed Services & Consulting
revenue (£m) and gross margin (%)Managed Services & Consulting

2019 2018 Growth

Revenue £86,463 £74,130  17%

Cost of Revenue (£66,595) (£54,457)  22%

Gross Profit £19,869 £19,673  1%

Gross Margin 23% 27%

Commentary 

◼ Revenue growth 17% (40% of Group revenue) driven by increasing scale and breadth of services provided

◼ Growth drivers include regulatory compliance and market structural reform, driving operational efficiency, and providing 
competitive advantage

◼ Key account management approach driving more strategic conversations and enabling cross selling

◼ Growing pool of data scientists, plus continued investment in sales and operations

◼ Competitive advantage achieved through award-winning training programme, combination of domain and technology 
expertise and client-centric approach

◼ Penetration is 0.04% of a $221bn addressable market (Gartner estimate)
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Software key metrics

Software Revenue (£m)

£48.7

£52.2

£59.7

£63.1

£67.8

£48

£55

£62

£69

H2 2017 H1 2018 H2 2018 H1 2019 H2 2019

Total

Software Margins

77% 76%

82%
84%

82%

28%

33%
31%

28%
30%

50% 51%
54% 55% 54%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

H2 2017 H1 2018 H2 2018 H1 2019 H2 2019

License Services Total

£22.2 £21.9

£26.5

£30.4
£31.5

£20

£22

£24

£26

£28

£30

£32

H2
2017

H1
2018

H2
2018

H1
2019

H2
2019

License

£26.5

£30.3

£33.2 £32.7

£36.3

£25

£27

£29

£31

£33

£35

£37

H2
2017

H1
2018

H2
2018

H1
2019

H2
2019

Services
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Investments for growth
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Margin bridge

Revenue 
◼ High margin software licenses  

growth maintaining margin allowing 
investment in business

Delivery capability
◼ Investment made in software 

services and MS&C to meet need 
and scale geographic presence

Expenditure for expansion
◼ Expanding go to market presence
◼ Developing infrastructure for growth
◼ Enhancing software for new technological 

advancements

FY 2018
margin

H1 2019
Margin

Software 
licenses

Software 
services

MSC

Research & 
development

Sales costs

Administration 
costs Capitalisation 

movements
FY 2019
margin
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Strategy and performance
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The path we are on

Progress
Accelerated revenue growth 
driven by geographic 
expansion and increased 
service capabilities

Progress
Kx  increasingly central to clients’ 
technology strategy and growing 
opportunities in cloud transition and 
regulation

Progress
Further investment in 
product development; 
broadened the revenue 
base and set up multiple 
partner and OEM channels

Build on Kx technology’s 
leading position in 

Capital
Markets software

Become a 
leading global 

Capital Markets 
practice

Use Kx’s 
performance 

advantages to 
penetrate other 

markets

Strategic Outcome
Transitioning to highly sustainable long term 
high margin revenue base with growing delivery 
capability into enormous addressable market
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Managed Services & Consulting
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Finding and developing talent – how we do it

High Retention Rates and stability 
of workforce

(88% retention rate)
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Investment in the business

Belfast Newry PhiladelphiaToronto

Expanding
offices to
support 
growth

Continuing 
recruitment to 
seed future 
growth
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Client-focused and comprehensive services

We are a performance-focused 
firm who clients go to “to get it 

done”

Core
Focus

IT Services & 
Solutions

Vendor 
Technologies

Regulatory & 
Compliance

Managed 
Services

Core 
Strengths

Industry leading training 
program

Content and domain 
knowledge rich

Onsite and Nearshore 
model

Experienced & expanded 
sales team – augmented 

with SME’s

Global Capability and 
Scale
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Perfect storm in the cloud

⚫ Limited cloud 
expertise

⚫ Limited resources
⚫ Single product 

focus

⚫ Lack of domain
expertise

⚫ Lack of application 
expertise

⚫ Lack of Cloud
expertise

⚫ CAPEX style budget; 
no investment in
permanent resource

Vendors

Cloud 
Providers

Banks

• Cloud expertise

• Domain Expertise

• Trusted Partner

• Multiyear delivery 
capability Goal:

Transform 
operating 
model

Goal:
New software 
sales
SaaS model 
migration

Goal:
Sale of compute 
power
Sale of storage 

Move to the Cloud
Once-in-a-generation 
paradigm shift
Resource constrained
Massive budgets
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Building strategic relationships with cloud providers

⚫ Kdb+ on demand on AWS
⚫ Amazon’s first financial services 

app
⚫ Developing ‘advanced partner’ 

status 
⚫ Co-hosted marketing events.
⚫ Successful kdb+ lifts and 

shifts underway

⚫ Cloud Partner of the 
Year for Financial 
Services

⚫ First vendor cloud 
STAC results

⚫ kdb+ on demand on  
Google 

⚫ Co-hosted marketing 
events

⚫ Integrated with 
kubernetes

⚫ Successful kdb+ lifts 
and shifts underway

⚫ Partnership discussions 
progressing

⚫ Karen Cone, Microsoft 
cloud strategy veteran, 
advising on strategy

⚫ First STAC tests run and 
results published to 
vault
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Software
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Software performance

2019 2018 Growth

Recurring £48,615 £41,202  18%

Upfront £13,348 £7,286  83%

Licenses £61,963 £48,488  28%

Services £68,925 £63,424  9%

TOTAL £130,888 £111,912  17%

FinTech 2019 2018 Growth

Recurring £27,723 £24,660  12%

Upfront £9,691 £7,016  38%

Licenses £37,414 £31,676  18%

Services £42,825 £37,051  16%

TOTAL £80,239 £68,727  17%

MarTech 2019 2018 Growth

Recurring £19,317 £15,454  25%

Upfront — —

Licenses £19,317 £15,454  25%

Services £22,038 £22,700  3%

TOTAL £41,355 £38,154  8%

Industry 2019 2018 Growth

Recurring £1,575 £1,088  45%

Upfront £3,657 £270  1,254%

Licenses £5,232 £1,358  285%

Services £4,062 £3,673  11%

TOTAL £9,294 £5,031  85%

43%
57%

2018

Licenses Services

47%53%

2019

Licenses Services
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Kx – a complete high-performance technology stack

Kx core
time-series 

database

Cyber EdgeIoT Machine
Learning

Vertical Solutions

Horizontal Platform

Database Layer

Finance

TelcoMarketing

Utilities

Mfg.

Retail

• Applies business 
logic rules to 
provide operational 
intelligence for 
specific use cases 

• Enables data agnostic 
enterprise deployment 
and control

• World’s most 
performant time-series 
database

Build

Buy
Customer buys 
pre-packaged 
solution

Customer builds its own 
solution using Platform 
and Database

$500 bn
Total addressable market

IT
Professionals

Non-IT
Business

Professionals

$50 bn
Total addressable market

Buyer
Profile
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Kx: Unparalleled performance from chip to edge to cloud

25

High-performance, low footprint

Hadoop 

Servers: 12

Memory: 128GB / 64GB

CPU: 24 cores each

Kx for Sensors

Servers: 1

Memory: 128GB

CPU: 16 cores

1/12 
of the 

infrastructure

World’s fastest 
green database 
reduces 
environmental 
impact
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Actual & potential TAM

$20 bn Current IP assets

$480 bn Future IP assets

$500 bn Total Solutions TAM

$40 m (0.2%)
FD current market penetrationTotal addressable market

$50 bn Total addressable in-memory 
database market $40 m (0.08%)

$0 m (0%)

1000s of 
competitors

$40 m (0.008%)

FD current market penetrationTotal addressable market
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R&D strategy: growing TAM by building new IP assets

Improved 
performance
Enhanced 
interoperability
Improve grassroot 
developer appeal

Enhance functionality 
of existing solutions
Develop new OEM and 
partner solutions
Develop new FD 
solutions

$500 bn

$50 bn
World’s fastest 
green database 
reduces 
environmental 
impact.
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Attacking the total addressable market

 Fast go-to-market
 New domain territory
 Leverage partner brand
 Low initial investment

 Existing relationships
 Existing channels
 Domain knowledge
 High return potential

 Utilities
 Manufacturing
 Finance
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FinTech
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Major FinTech highlights

To build and manage its next generation 
e-FX platform

Kx to underpin growth in trading volumes and 
enable the development of new products

Kx technology underpinning Velocity 
Analytics 8 platform

Direct sales wins OEM Partnerships

Sales Partnerships

To build and manage a next generation 
market analytics platform 

Harnessing the potential of distributed ledger 
technology, Cobalt delivers a private peer-to-
peer network that significantly reduces post-
trade cost and risk for financial market 
participant

Quantile analyses clients’ trade data, 
harnessing advanced technology to create 
multilateral transaction solutions that reduce 
counterparty risk.
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Single FD solution – Kx for Surveillance

⚫ Surveillance market conventions

⚫ Market protocols

⚫ Investigation and remediation rules

⚫ Market abuse algorithms

⚫ Machine learning techniques

⚫ Windsorisation & statistical 
techniques

⚫ Order book replay

⚫ Workflow rules

⚫ Investigation 
screens

• Research & development

• Direct sales

• Technical support

• Hosting

FD Costs
IP

OWNERSHIP

100%

Software 
Margin

c80%



Slide No 32

FinTech – massive white space remaining

Current FD Revenue

Upsell existing IP 
assets to current clients

New clients for existing IP assets

Future IP assets/R&D Roadmap

Existing

Target: 
5,000+ 

customers 

Current: 
100

customers

Future

1. Kx for CAT
2. Kx for AML
3. Kx for Fraud
4. Kx for Retail

Kx for Surveillance

One platform … multi solution attack

White space

Kx Data Refinery

Kx for Flow



Slide No 33

MarTech
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Massive market opportunity

⚫ Evolving buyer pattern 
changing the way 
enterprises sell

⚫ 98% of B2B buyers 
research online before 
buying

⚫ 50% of sales go to the 
first sales contact

Evolving 
B2B 
Buyer 
Journey

⚫ The adoption of B2B 
predictive analytics in 
marketing is growing 
quickly 

⚫ Predictive expected to 
grow 27.4% CAGR from 
$3.5bn to $12.4bn in 
2022

⚫ Pulling through 
predictive output is the 
challenge

Predicting 
Buyer Intent

⚫ Aligns marketing and 
sales team to target 
high potential clients

⚫ Market need for proven 
solutions – today, only 
9% of marketers have 
the proper tools for 
successful ABM 
strategies 

⚫ Sellers are challenged to 
meet the complex 
demands of B2B buyers 

End-to-End 
ABM Delivers 
Return on 
Predictive 
Output

$3.5bn*
in 2018

$12.4bn*
by 2022
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Marquee client base

35%150+ Clients
Outside the
US 93%

Higher 
conversion 
vs. internal/ 
competition

Key Metrics:

100+ Countries
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MarTech – massive white space remaining

Current FD Revenue

Upsell existing IP assets to 
current clients

New clients for existing IP assets

Future IP assets/R&D Roadmap

Existing

Target: 
500,000+ 

customers 

Current: 
150

customers

Future

1. Bidding engine
2. Orchestration
3. Video content
4. Machine learning
5. Social media

Prelytix

One platform … multi solution attack

White space
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Industry
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Major wins – adding to IP and market reach

◼ OEM agreement for rollout over the next 3 years to 
both their service organization and direct 
customers

◼ Kx for Sensors replaces well-known DBMS

◼ Most direct customers will require 9 months of 
testing before promoting to production systems. 
This is normal

Division of a public equipment 
manufacturer – 250+ installations

Company

South Korean smart manufacturing 
solution provider

◼ OEM agreement to embed Kx in their range of 
solutions for their global customer base

◼ Kx for Sensors replaces well-known DBMS

◼ First deployments expected during Q1 2019

Utility system management 
Solution provider

◼ OEM agreement to augment the 
functionality in Survalent’s solutions

◼ Generates royalty-like revenue as take 
up begins across customer base of 
600+

Update

◼ Building revenues from initial 
deployments through the year

◼ Expansion of use cases under 
discussion

Update

◼ Significant interest in early adoption 
of Kx

◼ Discussions with BISTel customers 
about wider use of Kx

Update

◼ Integration of Kx for Sensors 
complete and ready for launch

◼ Pilot customers identified and adding 
scope to solution to increase value
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OEM partnerships - BISTel

OEM Partner

• Sales 
channels

• Training

• Marketing
• Third-line 

support

• Customer 
technical 
support

• Hosting

⚫ Semi-conductor market knowledge

⚫ Machine protocols

⚫ Yield and predictive maintenance algorithms

⚫ Machine learning techniques

⚫ Dynamic machine settings

⚫ Training of algorithms

⚫ Screen 
ergonomics

⚫ Workflow rules

⚫ Physical asset 
representations

IP
OWNERSHIP

0%

Software

Margin

c95%
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Sales partnerships - CGI

⚫ Utility market knowledge

⚫ Utility protocols

⚫ Pricing and predictive maintenance algorithms

⚫ Machine learning techniques

⚫ Dynamic machine settings

⚫ Training of algorithms

⚫ Screen 
ergonomics

⚫ Workflow rules

⚫ Physical asset 
representations

Sales Partner

• Sales 
channels

• Training

• Marketing
• Technical 

sales support

• Customer 
technical 
support

• Feature 
enhancements

• Hosting
• Third-line 

support

IP
OWNERSHIP

c50%

Software 
Margin

c90%
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Recent POCs show Kx’s power and diverse use cases

 Solution - Client 
seeking to monetise 
data captured and 
processed from 
connected cars but 
having issues using 
cloud native database

 Result – Kx was able to 
demonstrate a 300% 
improvement on 
performance and 30% 
reduction in server 
and hosting costs

 Solution - Client 
needed a system to 
monitor passenger 
Wi-Fi systems for 
potential threats and 
upload this data to a 
central system

 Result – Kx was able 
to demonstrate it 
could identify viruses 
on a low-power edge 
device, generate real-
time alerts and 
upload details to 
central system

 Solution – Client 
wanted to centralise 
disparate 
manufacturing data 
sources into a single 
system and automate 
alerts

 Result – Kx was able 
to automatically 
compile data from 
multiple sources and 
formats, making real-
time and historical 
analysis  faster, 
cheaper and more 
accurate

 Solution - Client 
seeking to develop a 
repeatable, robust, 
high-performance 
solution for analysing 
microbiomes at scale 
for cancer treatment 
and drug discovery 

 Result – Kx was able to 
convert DNA 
sequences into data 
that could be analysed 
at unprecedented 
rates. Kx showed it 
was able to replace 
multiple other 
software tools

 Solution - Client 
wanted a solution 
that could identify 
fraudulent download 
activity designed to 
increase charges to 
advertisers

 Result - Kx enabled 
real-time discovery 
of fraudulent 
behavior by 
analysing vast 
quantities of data 
more efficiently than 
alternative 
approaches

Prototypes for new IP Assets
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Strong, multi-region contracts and pipeline

Retail 3

Gaming 3

Telco 14

Marketing 25

Advanced Computing 9

Automotive / Racing 11

Utilities 23

Manufacturing 42
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Industry – massive TAM

Current FD Revenue

Existing

Target: 
100,000+ 

customers 

Current: 
20

customers

Future

1. Automotive
2. Smart Cities
3. Geolocation 

Services
4. Earth observation

Kx for Sensors

One platform … multi solution attack

Kx for Cyber

Kx for TelcoWhite space

Upsell existing IP assets to 
current clients

New clients for existing IP assets

Future IP assets/R&D Roadmap
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Summary and Outlook



Slide No 45

Summary and outlook

Positive momentum and FY 2020 shaping for another year of strong growth

◼ Massive addressable market for both Kx technology and our MS&C practice

◼ Strong revenue growth and high software margins enabling us to reinvest 
back into the business in line with our strategy

◼ We are building IP assets to address the most demanding analytics 
challenges and to increase our TAM

◼ Progress in commercialising the opportunities we are developing

◼ Increasing capabilities and geographic presence coupled with key account 
management approach enabling us to deepen relationships
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Appendix
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FD’s journey

1996
Founded

2002
IPO

2009
Software 
division 
formed

2009
Vendor 
Services and 
Managed 
Services 
launched

2014
Acquisition of 
Kx Systems 

MarTech 
Software 
launched

2017
Kx for Sensors 
launched

2009-2014 2015-present 1996-2009

Revenue % - 2002 Revenue % - 2012 Revenue % - 2019

Software
29%

Consulting
71%

Software
60%

Consulting
40%

Consulting
100%

Deep data science expertise

http://www.google.com.sg/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjQ5JXbrqXZAhXMsI8KHVe4AlQQjRwIBw&url=http://pluspng.com/hp-png-1793.html&psig=AOvVaw0E6h1LPObEbOjlRAES3Cv6&ust=1518696291144032
http://www.google.com.sg/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiambvsrqXZAhVGr48KHYlCDzEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.pngpix.com/download/cisco-systems-logo-png-transparent&psig=AOvVaw1opRAUgQ0aX90HC4Vzs9ux&ust=1518696323462067
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Expansion into new verticals increasing TAM

Semi
conductors

Industries underpinned by scalable Kx analytics software

Core strength

Capital 
Markets

Surveillance 

Liquidity 
management 

Robotics

Market data 
management

Digital 
Marketing

Predictive analytics 

Gamification

Advertising targeting 

Click stream analysis 

Sensor data 
management

Machine 
benchmarking 

Asset management

Predictive 
maintenance

Telco

Network 
optimisation

Network monitoring 

Customer analytics 

Proximity marketing 

Gaining significant traction Recent contract wins in new verticals further driving TAM  

C
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Manufacturing

Process 
Optimisation

Machine 
optimisation

Connected cars

Predictive 
maintenance

Pharma

Regulatory 
reporting

Predictive analytics

Drug trial capture

Medical diagnostics 

Utilities

Smart meter 
analytics 

Customer behaviour

Weather prediction

Usage forecasting 

https://www.google.com.sg/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwix6L2BrqXZAhVBro8KHdBaBMwQjRwIBw&url=https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/cme-group-launches-the-futures-institute-to-help-develop-traders-in-the-futures-markets-300019901.html&psig=AOvVaw3C-L3gw7ufm9hmt5qglM8k&ust=1518696032760402
https://www.google.com.sg/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjZk-KkrqXZAhWGuY8KHQQ4BXgQjRwIBw&url=https://corporatevisions.com/success-stories/thomson-reuters/&psig=AOvVaw0i2WuVikTPwO-xFbtep4dt&ust=1518696172276233
http://www.google.com.sg/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjQ5JXbrqXZAhXMsI8KHVe4AlQQjRwIBw&url=http://pluspng.com/hp-png-1793.html&psig=AOvVaw0E6h1LPObEbOjlRAES3Cv6&ust=1518696291144032
http://www.google.com.sg/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiambvsrqXZAhVGr48KHYlCDzEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.pngpix.com/download/cisco-systems-logo-png-transparent&psig=AOvVaw1opRAUgQ0aX90HC4Vzs9ux&ust=1518696323462067
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Contact Us
New York  +1 (212) 447-6700 info@firstderivatives.com
Europe +44 (28) 302 52242 www.firstderivatives.com
Asia-Pacific +61 2 9477 0200

+65 6592 1960

FD provides a range of brochures on its products and services. 
For more information please contact us via our website or the above numbers

First Derivatives plc

Understanding where you are and where 
you want to be; learning together; and 

remaining flexible and adaptable in 
implementation

“

This information is subject to change without notice and is offered for information purposes only.


